

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2004 in SA No. 297/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MRINAL KANTI DEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAYAN DEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for modification in respect to
respondent No.2 in regard to the substituted service is
allowed and the petitioner is permitted to publish the
notice in the newspapers as per the present application.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master